

Talwalkar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2648 OF 2023**

Yogesh Martand Mandhare.

...Petitioner

Versus

Pune Municipal Corporation Shivajinagar Pune
through Commissioner & Ors

...Respondents

Mr Dheeraj Patil, *for the Petitioner.*

None, *for the Respondents.*

CORAM Kamal Khata, J.

DATED: 26th February 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr Patil for the Petitioner, list the matter on 4th March 2024.

2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J)